

No. 71159-8-I

THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

TAMAS HIBSZKI,

Appellant.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2014 JUN 16 PM 1:43
E

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

SARAH M. HROBSKY
Attorney for Appellant

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 701
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 587-2711

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

B. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

D. ARGUMENT 5

1. Insufficient evidence was presented to support Mr. Hibszi’s conviction for burglary in the second degree. 5

 a. The State was required to produce sufficient evidence to establish beyond a reasonable doubt every element of burglary in the second degree. 5

 b. The State presented insufficient evidence to establish Mr. Hibszi entered or remained in a “building,” an essential element of burglary in the second degree. 6

2. Mr. Hibszi was deprived of his Sixth and Fourteenth Amendment right to jury trial and to instructions that made the applicable law and the burden of proof manifestly apparent. 13

 a. Jury instructions must the make the applicable law and the burden of proof manifestly apparent. 13

 b. The jury instructions did not make the applicable law of accomplice liability manifestly apparent. 14

 c. The jury was not instructed that the State bore the burden of proving accomplice liability beyond a reasonable doubt. 17

 d. The instructional error requires reversal. 19

E. CONCLUSION 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Constitution

Amend. VI 2, 6

Amend. XIV 1, 2, 6

Washington Constitution

Art. I, § 3 1, 2, 6

United State Supreme Court Decisions

Chapman v. California, 386 U.S. 18, 87 S.Ct. 824,
17 L.Ed.2d 705 (1967) 20

In re Winship, 397 U.S. 358, 90 S.Ct. 1068,
25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970) 5, 6

Jackson v. Virginia, 443 U.S. 307, 99 S.Ct. 628,
61 L.Ed.2d 560 (1970) 6

Sullivan v. Louisiana, 508 U.S. 275, 113 S.Ct. 2078,
124 L.Ed.2d 182 (1993) 19

Washington Supreme Court Decisions

City of Seattle v. Slack, 113 Wn.2d 850, 784 P.2d 494 (1989) 6

Furfaro v. City of Seattle, 144 Wn.2d 363, 27 P.3d 1160 (2001) 17

In re Pers. Restraint of Beito, 167 Wn.2d 497, 220 P.3d 489 (2009) 14

In re Pers. Restraint of Pierce, 173 Wn.2d 372, 268 P.3d 907 (2011) 10

State Dep't of Ecology v. Campbell & Gwinn, L.L.C., 146 Wn.2d 1, 43
P.3d 4 (2002) 9

State v. Bennett, 161 Wn.2d 303, 165 P.3d 1241 (2007) 13

<i>State v. Brown</i> , 147 Wn.2d 330, 58 P.3d 889 (2002)	20
<i>State v. Coe</i> , 101 Wn.2d 772, 684 P.2d 668 (1984)	14
<i>State v. Cronin</i> , 142 Wn.2d 568, 14 P.3d 752 (2000)	17
<i>State v. Deer</i> , 175 Wn.2d 725, 287 P.3d 539 (2012)	5
<i>State v. Engel</i> , 166 Wn.2d 572, 210 P.3d 1007 (2009)	13
<i>State v. Jacobs</i> , 154 Wn.2d 596, 115 P.3d 281 (2005)	9
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 172 Wn.2d 236, 257 P.3d 616 (2011)	10
<i>State v. Kyllo</i> , 166 Wn.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177 (2009)	13
<i>State v. LeFaber</i> , 128 Wn.2d 896, 913 P.2d 369 (1996)	13
<i>State v. Ng</i> , 110 Wn.2d 32, 750 P.2d 632 (1988)	14
<i>State v. Rose</i> , 175 Wn.2d 10, 282 P.3d 1087 (2012)	6
<i>State v. Siers</i> , 174 Wn.2d 269, 274 P.3d 358 (2012)	14
<i>State v. Sweat</i> , __ Wn.2d __, 322 P.3d 1213 (2014)	10
<i>State v. Walden</i> , 131 Wn.2d 469, 932 P.2d 1237 (1996)	13, 20
<i>State v. Wentz</i> , 149 Wn.2d 342, 68 P.3d 282 (2003)	8, 9, 12
<i>State v. Williams-Walker</i> , 167 Wn.2d 889, 225 P.3d 913 (2010)	20
<i>State v. Yates</i> , 161 Wn.2d 714, 168 P.3d 359 (2007)	14

Washington Court of Appeals Decisions

<i>State v. Dubois</i> , 58 Wn. App. 299, 793 P.2d 439 (1990)	11
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 159 Wn. App. 766, 247 P.3d 11 (2011)	11
<i>State v. Peters</i> , 163 Wn. App. 836, 261 P.3d 199 (2011)	19

<i>State v. Smith</i> , 174 Wn. App. 359, 298 P.3d 785 (2013)	19, 20
<i>State v. Teal</i> , 117 Wn. App. 831, 73 P.3d 402 (2003), <i>aff'd</i> , 152 Wn.2d 333, 96 P.3d 974 (2004)	14, 17

Rules and Statutes

RAP 2.5	19
RCW 9.01.010	11
RCW 9A.04.110	6
RCW 9A.52.030	6
RCW 77.15.075	2

Other Authorities

WPIC 6.05	15-16
WPIC 10.51	15-16
